sextíu og fimm milljónir, átta hundruð sjötíu og sex þúsund, níu hundruð 
sextíu og fimm krónur. Hlutafé skiptist í 1.753.175.393 hluti hver að nafnverði 
fimm (5) krónur. Hlutafé félagsins tilheyrir allt einum flokki hlutafjár.  
The share capital of the Company amounts to ISK 8,765,876,965 – eight 
billion, seven hundred sixty-five million, eight hundred seventy-six 
thousand, nine hundred sixty-five Icelandic Krónur. The share capital is 
divided into 1,753,175,393 shares of ISK five (5) in nominal value. All of the 
Company’s share capital is in a single class.“ 

Explanatory notes:  
The Board of Directors proposes to reduce share capital by cancelling the Bank’s own shares for